Bylaw No. 2015-02

BYLAW NO. 2015-02

A BYLAW TO ESTABLISH A FEE FOR INSPECTIONS, DEMOLITIONS AND
MOVING OF BUILDINGS

The Council of the Rural Municipality of Aberdeen No. 373 in the Province of
Saskatchewan enacts as follows:

1. This bylaw may be referred to as “The Building Permit Fee Schedule”.

2. In this bylaw the following fees shall be applied as a permit fee as per Bylaw 2015-01,
A Bylaw Respecting Building.

3. Permit Fees for Construction per section 5.5) shall be:

Residential: $140 plus $3.70/ $1,000 Value of Construction
With minimum fees as indicated:

Deck / Detached Garage Minimum Fee: $265
Basement Development / Small Addition to Dwelling Minimum Fee: $290
Single Family Dwellings /Large Additions to Dwelling Minimum Fee: $390

Commercial / Industrial: Value of Construction Fee / $1,000 value of construction

$0 to $5,000,000 $3.70 /$1,000 with a minimum fee of $300
$5,000,001 to $10,000,000  $18,500 plus $3/$1000 of the valuation over $5,000,000
Over $10,000,000 $33,500 plus $2/$1000 of the valuation over $10,000,000

4. Permit Fees for Demolition or Removal per section 6.1) shall be $100 per application.
5. Permit Fees will include a maintenance fees charged by SAMA.

6. The fees referenced in Section 3, 4 and 5 of this bylaw are payable to the Municipality.

7. This bylaw shall come into force upon final approval of Council.




